UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SONY CORPORATION, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD. Petitioners

V.

SURPASS TECH INNOVATION LLC Patent Owner

Case IPR2015-00863 Patent 7,202,843

UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES BY PATENT OWNER SURPASS TECH INNOVATION LLC UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2)



Patent Owner SURPASS TECH INNOVATION LLC submits the following updated mandatory notices pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2). Only the "Related Matters" entry has changed relative to prior Mandatory Notices.

1. Real Party-In-Interest (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1))

Patent owner SURPASS TECH INNOVATION LLC is the sole Patent Owner and Real Party-In-Interest, and has been properly named as such in the Petition.

2. Related Matters (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2))

Original Disclosure:

The following judicial matters, in which the '843 Patent is at issue, may affect or be affected by a decision in this proceeding: *Surpass Tech Innovation LLC v. Sharp Corporation et al.*, Civil Action No. 1:14-cv-00338 (D.Del.); *Surpass Tech Innovation LLC v. Samsung Display Co. Ltd. et al.*, Civil Action No. 1:14-cv-00337 (D.Del.); and *Surpass Tech Innovation LLC v. LG Display Co. Ltd. et al.*, Civil Action No. 1:14-cv-00336 (D.Del.). These cases are all stayed.

The '843 Patent is also at issue in IPR2015-00021 pending before this Board, and is the subject of Petitioners' IPR2015-00862, and IPR2015-00885 filed by LG Display Co., Ltd.



Case No. IPR2015-00863 Patent No. 7,202,843

Update:

In IPR2015-00021, the Board issued a final written decision on February 26, 2016 that held claims 4, 8, and 9 of the '843 patent to be unpatentable. The period to appeal the final written decision expires after 63 days from the date of the final written decision. This deadline to file a notice of appeal, by Patent Owner's calculation, was April 29, 2016. As of that deadline and the date signed below, Patent Owner has not appealed the final written decision in IPR2015-00021.

3. Lead and Back-Up Counsel (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3))

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.8(b)(3) and 42.10(a), Patent Owner provides the following designation of counsel:

Lead Counsel:

Wayne M. Helge (Reg. No. 56,905) Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey L.L.P. 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 500 McLean, VA 22102

Telephone: 571-765-7700

Fax: 571-765-7200

Email: whelge@dbjg.com

Backup Counsel:

Donald L. Jackson (Reg. No. 41,090) Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey L.L.P. 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 500 McLean, VA 22102

Telephone: 571-765-7700



Case No. IPR2015-00863 Patent No. 7,202,843

Fax: 571-765-7200

Email: djackson@dbjg.com

Michael R. Casey (Reg. No. 40,294)

Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey L.L.P.

8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 500

McLean, VA 22102

Telephone: 571-765-7700

Fax: 571-765-7200

Email: mcasey@dbjg.com

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Powers of Attorney for lead and back-up

counsel were filed with Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices.

4. Service Information (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4))

Service of any documents via mail or hand-delivery may be made at the

postal mailing address for lead counsel designated above, with electronic service to

whelge@dbjg.com, djackson@dbjg.com, and mcasey@dbjg.com. Counsel

consents to electronic service in this case. Telephone and facsimile numbers for

lead counsel are designated above.

Dated: May 3, 2016

Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ Wayne M. Helge

Registration No. 56,905

Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on May 3, 2016, a true and correct copy of the foregoing *Updated Mandatory Notices by Patent Owner Surpass Tech Innovation LLC under* 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2) was served via email to the Petitioners by serving the correspondence addresses of record as follows:

Lead Counsel: Walter Hanley (Reg. No. 28,720) of Kenyon & Kenyon LLP Backup Counsels: John Flock (Reg. No. 39,670); Jay I. Alexander (Reg. No. 10,000).

32,678) of Covington & Burling LLP.

Electronic Service: Sony-SurpassTech@kenyon.com

By: /s/ *Wayne M. Helge*Registration No. 56,905
Counsel for Patent Owner

